
Lancaster Bible (2-2,0-0 United East) -vs- Southern Va. (4-0,0-0 CVC)
1/23/2026 at Buena Vista, VA (Knight Arena)

 
 

 
Lancaster Bible (2-2,0-0 United East)

 
 
Southern Va. (4-0,0-0 CVC)

 
 

Site: Buena Vista, VA (Knight Arena)
Date: 1/23/2026   Attendance: 100   Time: 3:03 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Lancaster Bible (0) 21 18 19
Southern Va. (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Clark, Zeke 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Bryant, Kevin 3 3 2 14 .071 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5
12 Flanagan, Jaiden 3 4 3 12 .083 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 4.0
8 Hoover, Carson 3 9 0 19 .474 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 9.0
21 Marion, Nicholas 3 0 1 1 -1.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0.0
15 Fletcher, Timothy 3 1 1 4 .000 24 1 0 2 0 2 0 10 0 0 2.0
2 Galloway, Devin 3 4 0 5 .800 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5.0
4 Escover, Braden 3 7 5 21 .095 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 3 8.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
3 Degan, Matt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Murlatt, Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Dressler, Gabe 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 30 28 12 76 .211 27 1 1 15 0 6 1 24 0 7 32.0

Set K E TA %
1 11 3 29 0.276
2 9 6 24 0.125
3 8 3 23 0.217

28 12 76 .211

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Hughey, Kimo 3 7 2 13 .385 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 7 0 0 9.0
17 Carrillo, Isaac 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Tolman, Gehrig 3 1 0 2 .500 35 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 1.0
8 Barney, Mitchell 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0.0
19 Dastrup, Brady 3 9 1 20 .400 1 0 5 3 0 2 0 4 0 0 15.0
21 Wang, Jason 3 5 1 8 .500 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5.5
1 Christian, Owen 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Forese, Tommy 3 14 3 25 .440 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 15.0
12 Mitchell, Nathan 3 3 2 6 .167 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
18 DeGraff, Jack 3 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
16 Hone, Ben 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 36 40 9 75 .413 38 0 7 20 1 4 3 28 0 1 50.0

Set K E TA %
1 14 4 27 0.37
2 11 3 24 0.333
3 15 2 24 0.542

40 9 75 .413

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 6 1 9 16
Lead changes 2 0 1 3


